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TIRUPATI/NSE/202I.22

To,
Thc Mantger - Listing Dc;raftment
National Stocli Exclrangc of India Limitctl
Exchan gc Plaza,str' Floor,
Plot no. Cll,G Blocli,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumhai.l00 051 (M.H.)

Datc: 28tr'.Iunc.2021

NSE SCRIP ID: TIRUPAT.I

SUB: Intimation for resignation by Mrs. Sunita Agrawal (DIN: W322594) from the office

of Director.

Dear Sir,

pursuantto provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III oISEBI (L,isting Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, tltis is 1o inlorrn vou that Mrs. Sunita

Agrawal (DIN: 00322594) has tendered her resignation as Director of the Compaltl u rth

efrect from 28tl'June, 2021 vide her letter dated lTth June, 2021. The resignation lelter as

received from Mrs. Sunita Agralval is attached herewith.

Mrs. Sunita Agrawal has also confirmed that there are no material reasons for her resignation

other than that specified herein above.

you are requested to please take on record our abor,e saicl information lbr vour rcl'erettce atlcl

disseminate on the website of the NSE.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

E FIBC LIMITED

BINOD KUMAR
MANAGING DT

DIN: 00322536
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SUNITA AGRAWAL
DIN: 00322594

203, SAMYAK TOWER, 1613,

OLD PALASIA,INDORE,
(M.P.) 4s2018

lTtl'June, 2021

To,
The Board of Directors
Shree Tirupati Balajee FIBC Limited
Plot No. A.P.-14 (Apparel Park), SEZ Phase-II'

Industrial Area Pithampur MP 454774

Sub: Resignation from the post of Directorship of the Company.

Dear Sir,

I rvould like to inform thaf it is not possible lbr me to spare mv time to I'ulfill the duties of

Director in the Company due to pre-occupation. Therefore, I hereb-v tender my' resignatron

from the post of Director of the Company w.e.f' 28th Jwe,2027.

I also place my sincere thanks to the Board of Directors for their co-operation during nrv

tenure and request the companl,to file DIR-I2 to that ef'fect and gire intimalion 1o all thc

concemed authorities as may be required b1'the compan\

Thanking You.

Yours fzuthfully,

DIRECTOR
DIN:00322594


